
 
                            Clinical Experiences, Placements & Partnerships 

Spring 2023 Semester 
Monday, January 2-9, 2023 ALL YCE II candidates report back to 

assigned schools Check district 
calendar for teacher in-service start 

date 
Monday, January 9, 2023 

 
Opening Seminar for all YCE I & New 
PRAC III candidates 

Monday, January 9, 2023 First day of Spring Semester @KSU 
Monday, January 9-Friday, January 13 Drop/Add ends on 1/13 at 11:45pm 

Monday, January 16, 2023 Holiday – Schools& KSU Closed 
Monday, January 23, 2023 All YCE I candidates report to their 

assigned schools 
Tuesday, January 24, 2023 Deletion of Course for Non-payment 
Saturday, January 13, 2023 YCE I candidates - GACE access for 

content exam will be granted by this 
date and must be taken by Nov. 15th 

Wednesday, March 14, 2023 
 

Last Day to Withdraw WITHOUT 
academic penalty by 11:45pm 

April 3 – April 7, 2023 School Districts Spring Break ALL YCE 
Students use their District’s Spring 

Break 
Friday, April 14, 2023 Last day in the field for All YCE II  

candidates 
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 Last Day to Take GACE Exam for YCE II 

candidates 
Tuesday, April 11, 2023 YCE II candidates - Earliest date to 

submit certification paperwork. More 
info to come from Certification office 

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Last day to withdraw with a WF 
Monday, April 28, 2023 Last Day in schools for YCE I teacher 

candidates 
Friday, December 1, 2023 Last day to take ETHICS 360 Exam for 

YCE I candidates if not taken at 
admission to BCOE 

May 2 - 8, 2023 Final Exams 
May 9 - 12, 2023 Graduation  



 
 


